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Conway Parks and Recreation Department
Winter Programs

Thank you for choosing to have your child participate in the Conway Parks and
Recreation Department Winter Programs for the 2022 season. We are very
excited to offer our first sessions of winter sports. Below is a list of guidelines to
follow to help us make this season run smoothly!

Arrival: Participants should arrive 5 minutes prior to their scheduled practice
time. If you arrive earlier than this, please wait in your vehicle or on the bleachers
until your designated time. If arriving for a game, please follow your coaches'
instructions. Unless otherwise specified, the program will take place in the Marshall
Gymnasium in the Conway Recreation Facility.

Participation: Please come to practice equipped with all necessary gear as
instructed by your coach. We advise that children come with a change of clothes
as well as an extra pair of shoes during the winter season. If you have trouble
attaining program gear, reach out to the Recreation staff and we may be able to
provide the needed equipment. At the end of the season all equipment
borrowed must be returned to the Recreation staff.

*Please note that boots are not allowed on the gymnasium floors. If a participant comes
without sneakers, they will be unable to participate in the program.

Participants should bring their own water bottle filled. There will be a water
fountain should participants need to refill their bottles.

Rec Bus: We are thrilled to announce we will once again be offering a rec bus
from Pine Tree Elementary School and will pick up children from Conway
Elementary School. If taking the bus, please follow all bus rules as specified by
the driver.

*Only participants who have an activity immediately after school will be allowed to use
these services.

Conclusion: At the conclusion of each program, we ask that your child gather all their
belongings and depart the gymnasium promptly so all incoming programs can begin on
time. We would like to remind you that the Conway Recreation Department does not keep
a lost and found.

Thank you in advance for following all above rules and guidelines. We look forward to
seeing everyone this winter!



Conway Parks and Recreation Department

Biddy Basketball Schedule

Saturday November 12" | 9:00-9:30 a.m. Group A
9:45-10:15 a.m. Group B
10:30-11:00 a.m. Group C
Saturday November 19" | 9:00-9:30 a.m. Group A
9:45-10:15 a.m. Group B
10:30-11:00 a.m. Group C
Saturday November 26" | 9:00-9:30 a.m. Group A
9:45-10:15 a.m. Group B
10:30-11:00 a.m. Group C

Saturday December 3™

NO BIDDY B-BALL

DANCE RECIDAL

Saturday December 10" 9:00-9:30 a.m. Group A
9:45-10:15 a.m. Group B
10:30-11:00 a.m. Group C
Saturday December 17" 9:00-9:30 a.m. Group A
9:45-10:15 a.m. Group B

10:30-11:00 a.m.

Group C
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2-3 Co-Ed Skills & Drills Schedule

Tuesday November 15 2-3 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Tuesday November 22" NO 2-3 SKILLS & DRILLS | HOLIDAY

Tuesday November 29" 2-3 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Tuesday December 6" 2-3 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Tuesday December 13" 2-3 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Tuesday December 20™" 2-3 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.




Conway Parks and Recreation Department

4-6 Boys Skills & Drills Schedule

Wednesday November 16" | 4-6 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Wednesday November 23" | NO 4-6 SKILLS & DRILLS | HOLIDAY

Wednesday November 30" | 4-6 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Wednesday December 7" 4-6 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Wednesday December 14" | 4-6 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Wednesday December 21t | 4-6 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.




Conway Parks and Recreation Department

4-6 Girls Skills & Drills Schedule

Thursday November 17 4-6 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Thursday November 24 NO 4-6 SKILLS & DRILLS | HOLIDAY

Thursday December 1% 4-6 Skills & Dirills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Thursday December 8 4-6 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Thursday December 15" 4-6 Skills & Drills 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Thursday December 22 4-6 Skills & Dirills 3:45-4:45 p.m.




